

TENDER NOTICE NO. 7/2024

Tenderers are invited to tender the following works:

No.	Tender No.	Description	Requirements	Area	Deposit / Document Fee
1.	LAKU/T47/2024	Term Contract for Grass-Cutting and Associated Works Along the Borewells Pipe Route, Compound of Borewells at Lambir and Sg Dalam Areas, Quarters/Barracks, Raw Water Storage Basin Compound, Pipe Storage Yard and Bakong Intake Pipe Route	 UPKJ Registered Contractor Head VI Subhead 5 Class F & Above ; OR LAKU Approved Vendor AND UPKJ/CIDB/MOF Bumiputera Registered Contractor 	Miri	Tender DepositRM150.00(Refundable)Document FeeRM50.00(Non-Refundable)
2.	LAKU/T48/2024	Term Contract for Grass-Cutting and Associated Works at Lambir Water Treatment Plant Compound, Frontage and Riverbank Areas	 UPKJ Registered Contractor Head VI Subhead 5 Class F & Above; OR LAKU Approved Vendor AND UPKJ/CIDB/MOF Bumiputera Registered Contractor 	Miri	Tender Deposit RM150.00 (Refundable) Document Fee RM50.00 (Non-Refundable)
3.	LAKU/T49/2024	Term Contract for Installation of New Communication Pipe and Meter Stand Within Miri Water Supply Area	 UPKJ Registered Contractor Head I Subhead 4 Class E & Above; OR CIDB Registered Contractor Category CE20/B10 Grade G2 & Above; AND LAKU Approved SWA Pipe Fitter 	Miri	Tender Deposit RM150.00 (Refundable) Document Fee RM50.00 (Non-Refundable)
4.	LAKU/T50/2024	Term Contract for the Maintenance of Turfed Areas and Adjoining Drains at Assyakirin Dam, Bintulu	 UPKJ Registered Contractor Head VI Subhead 5 Class F & Above; OR LAKU Approved Vendor AND UPKJ/CIDB/MOF Bumiputera Registered Contractor 	Bintulu	Tender Deposit RM150.00 (Refundable) Document Fee RM50.00 (Non-Refundable)
5.	LAKU/T51/2024	Term Contract for Grass-Cutting Along Trunk Main Routes, Desilting and Compound and Maintenance at Various Locations Within Bintulu Water Supply Area	 UPKJ Registered Contractor Head VI Subhead 5 Class F & Above; OR LAKU Approved Vendor AND UPKJ/CIDB/MOF Bumiputera Registered Contractor 	Bintulu	Tender Deposit RM300.00 (Refundable) Document Fee RM100.00 (Non-Refundable)
6.	LAKU/T52/2024	Term Contract for Security Services at Assyakirin Reservoir, Bintulu	 UPKJ Registered Supplies and Services Head VI Subhead 6(b) Category B & Above; OR Ministry of Home Affairs Registered Agencies; OR Member of Security Services Association of Malaysia AND UPKJ/CIDB/MOF Bumiputera Registered Company 	Bintulu	Tender Deposit RM300.00 (Refundable) Document Fee RM100.00 (Non-Refundable)
7.	LAKU/T53/2024	Desilting Works of Raw Water Intake Channels of Pumping Station No.1 and No.4, Nyabau Water Treatment Plant, Bintulu	 UPKJ Registered Supplies and Services Head I Subhead 3(b) & (c) Category B & Above; OR LAKU Approved Vendor 	Bintulu	Tender Deposit RM300.00 (Refundable) Document Fee RM100.00 (Non-Refundable)
8.	LAKU/T54/2024	The Supply and Delivery of Various Sizes of Cold Water Meters and Spare Parts to LAKU Management Sdn Bhd	 UPKJ Registered Supplies and Services Head III Subhead 1 Category A; OR LAKU Approved Vendor 	Corporate	Tender Deposit RM2,500.00 (Refundable) Document Fee RM500.00 (Non-Refundable)

9.	LAKU/T55/2024	Proposed Construction of Chlorine and Ammonia Storage Rooms at Lambir Water Treatment Plant, Miri	 UPKJ Registered Contractor Head II Subhead 1 Class F & Above; OR CIDB Registered Contractor Category B04 Grade G1 & Above; AND LAKU Approved Vendor 	Miri	Tender Deposit RM150.00 (Refundable) Document Fee RM50.00 (Non-Refundable)
10.	LAKU/T56/2024	The Supply and Delivery of Programmable Timer-Based Pressure Reducing Valve to LAKU Management Sdn Bhd, Miri	 UPKJ Registered Supplies and Services Head III Subhead 3 Category C & Above; OR LAKU Approved Vendor 	Miri	Tender Deposit RM150.00 (Refundable) Document Fee RM50.00 (Non-Refundable)
11.	LAKU/T57/2024	Replacement of 500mm Diameter Gate Valve and Associated Works at Pumping Station 2, Nyabau Water Treatment Plant, Bintulu	 UPKJ Registered Contractor Head I Subhead 4 Class F & Above; OR LAKU Approved SWA Mainlayer 	Bintulu	Document Fee RM50.00 (Non-Refundable)
12.	LAKU/T58/2024	Replacement of Existing Pneumatic Control System at Berawan Water Treatment Plant, Limbang	 UPKJ Registered Contractor Head V Subhead 2(a) Class F & Above; OR LAKU Approved Specialist Contractor 	Limbang	Document Fee RM50.00 (Non-Refundable)
13.	LAKU/T59/2024	Consultancy Services for Non-Revenue Water Audit Validation	LAKU Approved Specialist Contractor	Corporate	Tender Deposit RM300.00 (Refundable) Document Fee RM100.00 (Non-Refundable)
14.	LAKU/T60/2024	Request for Proposal for Enterprise Asset Management Solution for LAKU Management Sdn Bhd	LAKU Approved Specialist Contractor	Corporate	Tender Deposit RM300.00 (Refundable) Document Fee RM100.00 (Non-Refundable)

The document can be acquired starting from Monday, 19th August 2024 until 2nd September 2024 during these working hours Monday – Friday from 9.00am – 3.00pm. Interested tenderer must produce their valid Original or Certified True Copy Registration and License as mentioned above and, letter of authorization by the Company for prove before tender documents will be issued to them. In the case that a tenderer who does not hold the relevant license / LAKU Approved Vendor or Contractor as stated in the Tender notice, you may write in to CEO of LAKU Management Sdn Bhd via Contract Section email stated below to seek approval, providing details such as company profiles, past experience in similar works with other organizations. The tender deposit and fees can be paid through online. Please email to godfreyal@lakumanagement.com.my_AND nrshikin@lakumanagement.com.my the relevant supporting documents if you are interested to participate in this tender. Kindly state the tender number that you are interested to participate in inside your email

The CLOSING DATE to submit the tender is <u>before 4.00pm</u>, <u>Tuesday</u>, 17th <u>September 2024</u>. The tender document MUST be marked with the tender no. and address to Contract Section, LAKU Management Sdn Bhd, 6th Floor, Soon Hup Tower, Lot 907, Jalan Merbau, 98000, Miri in sealed envelope. The tender deposit will only be refunded after the tender has been awarded to the successful tenderer provided that all the tender documents and drawings are returned in good condition to the tender box before the closing date.

LAKU reserves the right to exercise discretion pertaining to the collection of the tender document and is not bound to accept the lowest tenderer.

Chief Executive Officer LAKU Management Sdn Bhd